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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
&
AUDIT REPORT

OF

SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
“SHIVAM?” East Dhantala , Satellite Township, P.S. Bhaktinagar

Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31°" MARCH, 2023

SAHA & MAJUMDER
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
C-12, 15" FLOOR, SHELCON PLAZA

SEVOKE ROAD
SILIGURI, PIN — 734001
PH: 94343-08147
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O\ Saha & Majumder

Chartered Accountants

FORM NO. 10BB
[ See rule 17B]

Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income Tax Act,1961, in the
Case of charitable or religious trust or institutions.

We have examined the Balance Sheet of SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL
WELFARE SOCIETY, “SHIVAM” East Dhantala , Satellitt Township, P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri (Regn. No. S/IL/85236 of 2011-2012) as at 31* March, 2023
and Income & Expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said centre.

We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion,
proper books of account have been kept by the office of the above-named institution
visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, subject to the
comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to information and
explanations given to us the said accounts give a true and fair view;-

(i) in the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the above-named
institution as at 31* March, 2023, and

(i1) in the case of Income & Expenditure account, of SURPLUS of its
accounting year ended 31 March, 2023.

(iii) In the case of Receipts & Payments Account of Receipts & Payments
transactions of the year ended 31% March, 2023.

Dated, Siliguri,
The 2 September, 2023

- G. Mishra, F.C.A.)
ner, M.No. 063712
63712BGXYVP6466
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CONSOLIDAT
ED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township

N P.S. Bhaktinagar

Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015

SOCIETY B.ED & D.EL.ED NURSING SCHOOL TOTAL
INCOME.
Donation 47.000.00
llection & el 300,000.00 7 - 347,000.00
Fees Collection & Others 5,790,538.80 26,860,987.44 1,239,499.00 4,376,200.00 38,267,225.24
profit on Sale of Assets 611.00 611.00
Other Income . -
nterest on Income Tax Refund I 25,000.00 61,500.00 ?g,ggg,gg
FD lntle:es; t 432,759.00 432,759.00
Banit INf005 s 9,529.00 : 9.529.00
6,287,595.80 27,195,516.44 1.239,499.00 4,437,700.00 39,160,311.24
EXPENDITURE
Revenue Charges 10,790,016.00 11,238,352.00 2,060,363.00 3,869,269.00 27,958,000.00
Depreciation 4,510,468.00 98,502.00 4,065.00 62,284.00 4,675,319.00
15,300,484.00 11,336,854.00 2.064,428.00 3.931,553.00 32,633,319.00
SURPLUS / ( DEFICIT ) (9,012,888.20) 15,858,662.44 (824,929.00) 506,147.00 6,526,992.24
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023
SOCIETY B.ED & D.ELEED NURSING SCHOOL TOTAL
LIABILITIES
Capital Fund 23,254,014.59 31,775,068.08 (824,929.00) (702,576.00) 53,502,477.67
Bank Loan 11,665,282.52 - < - 11,665,282.52
Loan Received - 1,540,000.00 507,759.00 - 2,047,759.00
Loan from STEWS - -
Loan Received (Terai B'ed College) 1,436,238.00 1,436,238.00
Un Secured Loan 44,700.00 44 700.00
Transfer 22,295,143.50 = 400,000.00 . 22.695,143.50
57,214,440.61 33,360,668.08 82,830.00 733,662.00 91,391,600.69
ASSETS
Fixed Assets 44,108,184.75 2,122,634.00 36,585.00 508,598.00 46,776,001.75
Fixed Deposits 7,072,751.00 2 . 7,072,751.00
DS 35,759.00 35,759.00
Loan 7,931,777.00 7,931,777.00
Loan to D.el.ed > - -
Loan Repayment to Dipak Biswas = 200,005.90 200,005.90
Fund Trf. to Terai International School - 1,909,738.00 1,909,738.00
Loan Paid 1o S P T T College 150,000.00 150,000.00
New Project for GNM & BSC Nursing 3,164,993.20 3,164,993.20
Advance against Pool Car % - 150,000.00 150,000.00
Transfer E 8,006,278.00 8,006,278.00
Cash in Hand 5.274,327.36 9,775,446.87 46,245.00 65,040.48 15,161,059.71
Cash at Bank 723,418.50 99,795.11 10,023.52 §33,237.13
‘ 57,214,440.61 33,360,668.08 82,830.00 733,662.00 91,391,600.69
. gya & Majumder
# ed Accountants
Dated, Siliguri 2

The 23rd September, 2023

#6. Mishra, F.C.A)

Atner, M.No. 063712
DIN: 23063712BGXYVP6466
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SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist, Jalpaiguri-734015

INCOME & EXPEND|T RE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

E

EXPENDITUR AMOUNT  INCOME AMOUNT

To Staff Salary 390,000.00 By Sundry Receipts 5,790,538.80
Sundry Payments 1,652.110.00
Advertisement E_Xpenses 1 20:000:00 Pradip Ghosh 7,000.00
Insurance Premium 30.80000
Holi Palace Licence Renewal 100,000.00 ,,  Kharibari Small Tea Growers Society 40,000.00
Sundry Expenses 992 062.00
Bank Charge 2,654.00 Profit on Sale of Printer 611.00
Travelling Expenses 87.600.00
Nurshing Project Expenses 4,000,000.00 Interest on Tax Refund 16,687.00
TIS Expenses 345,000.00
Fuel Expenses 59,870.00 Accrued interest on F.D. 432,759.00
Legal Expenses 57,000.00
Postage & Stamps 15,432.00 DEFICIT 9,012,888.20
Professional & Consultation Fees 555,677.00
Miscellaneous 576,989.00
General Insurance 560,470.00
Interest on Bank Loan 1,241,080.00
Loss on Sale of Water Purifier 338.00
Loss on Sale of Pump Set 2,934.00
Depreciation 4,510,468.00

15,300,484.00

15,300,484.00

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2023 artner, M.No. 063712

23063712BGXYVP6466
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RECEIPTS

» Openind Balance:

Cash in Hand

cash at Bank (S.B.1))

sundry Receipts

L Tex Refund

Pradip Ghosh

Kharibari Small Tea Growers Society

_ Saleof Assets

Furniture
Printer

Water Purifer
Pump Sep
Books

, Transfer from TIS

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

VAOATTATY TR ITR.A TR A/CTIAAYN mn =

siLIG
Uﬁs' TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
HIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township

. P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015

RECEIPTS
& PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

Acepssment Year i

* Transfer from STBC & SPTTC

Dated, Siliguri

The 23rd September, 2023

AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
By Staff Salary 390,000.00
1 522'635'64 ,y Sundry Payments 1,652,110.00
—1.558.706.42  1,647,342.06 , Advertisement Expenses 120,000.00
., Insurance Premium 30,800.00
., Holi Palace Licence Renewal 100,000.00
5790,538.80 ,, Sundry Expenses 992,062.00
., Bank Charge 2,654.00
37,390.00 ,, Travelling Expenses 87,600.00
.. Nurshing Project Expenses 4,000,000.00
7.000.00 , TIS Expenses 345,000.00
,, Fuel Expenses 59,870.00
40,000.00 ,, Legal Expenses 57,000.00
., Postage & Stamps 15,432.00
.. Professional & Consultation Fees 555,677.00
500,000.00  Miscellaneous 576,989.00
10,000.00 ., General Insurance 560,470.00
Interest on Bank Loan 1,241,080.00
8,000.00  Repayment of Bank Loan 2,464,752.00
12,000.00 ., Loanto TNI 400,000.00
300,000.00 830,000.00 , LoantoTIS 50,000.00
., Loan Repayment 147,500.00
55,630.00
11,438,841.00 .. Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand 5,274,327.36
Cash at Bank (HDFC)-25022 3,139.30
Cash at Bank (S.B.1.)-43103 720,279.20 5,997,745.86

e

19,846,741.86

——t

19,846,741.86

AHA & MAJUMDER
ered Accountants

m:.cm

artner, M.No. 063712
23063712BGXYVP6466

C
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 (B.ED & D.EL.ED)

EXPENDITURE

To Advertisment Expenses
., Travelling Expenses
., Salary
., Fuel Expenses
., Telephone & Internet
,, Parking Fee
,, Faslag
., Wages
., Printing & Stationery
., Postage & Stamps
., Repair & Maintenance
.+ Rent
., Fooding Expenses
., Amin Charges
., Professional & Consultancy Fees
, Commission
, Miscellaneous Expenses
, Legal Expenses
, Electric Expenses
, Donation
Remuneration
, Exam Form
, Plumbing Expenses
, Annual Sports
, Exam Fee
, Book Fare Expenses
, Excursion
Transportation
, Pool Car Expenses
, Loss on Sale of Assets
. Depreciation
, SURPLUS

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2023

AMOUNT

170,000.00
37,377.00
7,294,294.00
692,932.00
24,198.00
42,300.00
50,773.00
218,113.00
42,979.00
3,691.00
101,557.00
37,050.00
1,010,499.00
5,500.00
156,000.00
10,000.00
232,278.00
1,480.00
134.00
22,000.00
23,215.00
4,000.00
33,850.00
133,945.00
90,000.00
31,865.00
708,095.00
40,000.00
87,768.00
32,459.00
98,502.00
15,858,662.44

13,899,992
27,195,516.44

SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
"SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015

INCOME AMOUNT
By Fees Received

B.Ed 10,111,288.17

D.El.Ed. 16,749,699.27 26,860,987.44
., Other Collection 25,000.00
., Bank Interest 9,529.00
., Donation 300,000.00

27,195,516.44
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SILlGUlHQI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaktinagar Wy
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015 |

REC
EIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023 (B.ED & D.EL.ED)

|
To Op_e_ﬂ_!ngHBaLance. (B.ED) By Advertisment Expenses 170,000.00 R
i 9,467.00 . Travelling Expenses 37,377.00 458
cash at Bank (S.B.l) _ 322,075.36 331,542.36 ,, Salary 7.294.294.00 ¥ 1
. ., Fuel Expenses 692,932.00 e
. Opening Balance: (D.EL.ED.) . Tetephopne & Internet 24,198.00
Cash in Hand 13,344.00 . Parking Fee 42,300.00
Gash at Bank (S.B.1.) 13,600.18 26,944,18 ,, Fastag 50,773.00
; . Wages 218,113.00
., [ees Received ., Printing & Statlonery 42,979.00
BEd 10,111,288, 17 ., Postage & Stamps 3,691.00
D.ELEd. 16,749,699.27  26,860,987.44 , Repair & Maintenance 101,557.00
. Rent 37,050.00
. Other Collection 25000.00 , Fooding Expenses 1,010,499.00
Bank Interest 9,529.00 ,, Amin Charges 5,500.00
Donation 300,000.00 ,, Professional & Consultancy Fees 156,000.00
Loan Repayment Received 800,000.00 ,, Commission 10,000.00
., Miscellaneous Expenses 232,278.00
., Sale of Assets ., Legal Expenses 1,480.00
Matress 60,000.00 ., Electric Expenses 134.00
Spray Machine & Cutter Machine 2,000.00 ., Donation 22,000.00
Fire Extinguisher 5,000.00 67,000.00 ., Remuneration 23,215.00
,, Exam Form 4,000.00
,, Plumbing Expenses 33,850.00
., Annual Sports 33,945.00
,, [Exam Fee 90,000.00
., Book Fare Expenses 31,865.00
., Excursion 708,095.00
., Transportation 40,000.00
., Pool Car Expenses 87,768.00
., Furniture 10,400.00
., Lab Equipments 175,000.00
., Computer 55,000.00
., Books 273,268.00 513,668.00
,, Loan Repayment 1,379,700.00
., Transfer 1,446,500.00
., Loan Paid (Krishna Chandra) 4,000,000.00
., Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 9,775,446.87
Cash al Bank ; SBI - 23104 10,046.37
Cash at Bank : SBI - 800851 25,409.37
Cash at Bank : SBI - 23193 21,901.75
Cash at Bank : SBI - 23466 241.31
Cash at Bank : SBI - 24677 41,947.27
Cash at Bank : HDFC -6173 249.04
, CashatBank: HDFC - 5067 - 9,875,241.98
~28,421,002.98_ 28,421,002.98
#

AHA & MAJUMDER

W ergd Accountants
iICA. G. Mishra, F.C.A)

artner, M.No. 063712

'g ?atﬂd. Siliguri
he 23rd September, 2023
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LIABLITIES

GENERAL FUND
Opening Balance
Add : SURPLUS

Loan Received

Opening Balance

Added this year

Less : Paid during the year

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2023

SILIGURI TARAI EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
"SHIVAM" East Dhantala, Setellite Township
P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023 (SCHOOL)

AMOUNT

(1,208,723.00)

506,147.00

1,908,738.00
326,500.00

800,000.00

AMOUNT

(702,576.00)

1,436,238.00

733,662.00

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
Bed (b/f)
Less : Depreciation

Electric Items (b/f)
Less : Depreciation

Matress (b/f)
Less : Depreciation

Furniture
Less : Depreciation

Almirah (b/f) 30,888.00
Less : Depreciation _ﬂm
Kitchen Utensils (b/f) 8,615.00
Less : Depreciation 1,292.00
Books (b/f) 67,655.00
Added this Year 750.00
68,405.00
Less : Depreciation 6,841.00
Chair Table (b/f) 95,400.00
Less : Depreciation 9,540.00
Advance against Pool Car (b/f)
Closing Balance:
Cash at Bank : HDFC-15404 10,023.52
Cash in Hand 65,040.48
& MAJUMDER

ANMOUNT

208,735.00

2087400

95,289.00

14,293.00

35,550.00
3,555.00

28,000.00

280000

ered Accountants

cm F.CA)

artner, M.No. 063712

Scanned with ACE Scanner

AMOUNT

187,861.00

80,996.00

31,995.00

25,200.00

27,799.00

7,323.00

61,564.00

85,860.00

150,000.00

75,064.00

__ 733,662.00_




SILIGUR) TARAI ED
"SHIVAM" E5

RECEIPTS

To Opening Balance:
Cash in Hand

student Fees Received

4 37
oOther Collection 6,200.00

Loan Received

UCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY
st Dhantala, Setellite Township

. P.S. Bhaktinagar

Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015

RECEIPTS & PAYM
EN
TS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023 (SCHOOL)

AMOUNT  PAYMENTS

By Staff Salary

» Wages

. Fooding Expenses

w Fuel Expenses

w Office Stationery

.+ Rent

. Repair & Maintenance

w Travelling & Conveyance
w Telephone & Internet Expenses
.» Fastag & Toll Tax

w Postage & Stamps

8,883.00

4,437,700.00

326,500.00

. Fixed Assets
Furniture
Books

28,000.00
750.00

. Loan Repayment

. Closing Balance:
Cash at Bank : HDFC-15404

Cash in Hand

10,023.52

4,773,083.00

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (SCHOOL)

EXPENDITURE

To Staff Salary

. Wages

« Fooding Expenses

. Fuel Expenses

» Office Stationery

. Rent

« Repair & Maintenance
« Travelling & Conveyance
» Telephone & Internet Expenses
» Fastag & Toll Tax

» Postage & Stamps

v Depreciation

» SURPLUS

Dated, Siliguri
The 23rd September, 2023

AMOUNT  INCOME
699,900.00
52,745.00
2,562,761.00
439,893.00
60,229.00
1,200.00
26,184.00
6,905.00
11,084.00
1,540.00
6,828.00
62,284.00
506,147.00

By Student Fees Received
Other Collection

4,376,200.00

~4,437,700.00_
—_——

AHA & MAJUMDER
W ered Accountants
v
(%lshra- F.C.A)

Partner, M.No. 063712

65,040.48

61,500.00

AMOUNT

699,900.00
52,745.00

2,562,761.00

439,893.00
60,229.00
1,200.00
26,184.00
6,905.00
11,084.00
1,540.00
6,828.00

28,750.00

800,000.00

75,064.00

4,773,083.00

AMOUNT

4,437,700.00

4,437,700.00
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"SHNI\II\E;"!QI NURSING INSTITUTE ”-
ast Dhantala, Setellite Township ‘
. P.S. Bhaktinagar
Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri-734015

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023
LIABLITIES AMOU
NT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT  AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND
Opening Balance ) FIXED ASSETS
Less : DEFICIT 8 Furniture 30,650.00
— 52492000 (824,920.00) Less : Depreciation 3,065.00 27,585.00
an Received Books 10,000.00
4 507,759.00 Less : Depreciation 1,000.00 9,000.00
fer
{ran3 400,000.00 Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand 46,245.00 ,
82,830.00 T 82,830.00
by
For, SAHA & MAJUMDER

artered Accountants

b
m F.CA) b

Dated, Siliguri

The 23rd SEPtEITIhEI", 2023 Rartner, M.No. 063712 F{
.
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|

|

. TERAI NURSING INSTITUTE |
IVAM" Enst D 5 I

d ‘hnnlnln, Seloliite Township |

& P.8. Bhaktinagar I
Slligurl, Dist, Jalpalguri-734015 | |

|

RECEIPTS & p
AYMENTS AGGC :
OUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023 ! | |
|
|

REcEIPTS -
UNT
B lng Balance: PAYMENTS AMOUNT !
Cash in Hand By Advertisement & Promotion — .
¥ .. Goeneral Expenses i |
Fees Collection Fuel Ex 264,227.00 |
ity " penses
1,239,499.00 Printing & St ek |
, " g & Stationery 22,058.00 |
Loan Received . Rent 4 |
507,759.00 Wages S4800.00 I
Transfer Salary 112%%?]330 |
400,000.00 ., Repair & Maintenance 2',530',0?3 |
. Logal Faes 117,500.00 |
. Telephone & Internet 299.00
. Travelling Expenses 98,975.00
Poslage & Stamp 10,900.00
Lab Materials 175,000.00
Miscellaneous 420,092.00
. Fixed Assels
Furnilure 30,650.00
Books __‘I_O_O.LO_@_ 40,650.00
. Closing Balance:
Cash in Hand 4624500 46,245.00

i U=
2,147,268.00 2,147,258.00

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
Tc Advertisement & Promotion 352.600,00 By Fees Collection 1,239,499.00
General Expenses 264,227.00
Fuel Expenses 25}332.00 " DEFICIT 824,929.00
Printing & Stationery 22,058.00
Rent 34,600.00
Wages 116,200.00
Salary 420,000.00
i 2,580.00
Repair & Maintenance 280,
Legal Fees 1 17'28333
Telephone & Internet ” 97‘_-00
Traveling Expenses 10-903-00
Postage & Stamp 17r‘000I00
Lab Matenals ) .{.;.0 2.00
Miscellaneous 20, Br.
. Depreciation 4,065.00
2.064,428.00 2,064,428.00
ﬂ:“s —_—
= For B8RHA & MAJUMDER
Mo rtered Accountants
i L]
Dated, Siligurl \L\C’ . G. Mishra, F.C.A)
The 23rd September, 2023 P Partner, M.No. 063712
S p Y
NE R N
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